

September 19, 2018

Mayor Bill Woolsey Town of James Island P. O. Box 12240 Charleston, SC 29422

Dear Mayor Woolsey,

I would like to inform you that we received the attached correspondence from Mayor Tecklenburg regarding the new Fire Station 1 Headquarters. We are pleased about Mayor Tecklenburg and the City of Charleston's efforts to collaborate with us for the new Fire Station 1 Headquarters.

We are excited about bringing this new Fire Station to our island and improving our services to the residents! We thank you in advance for your cooperation in this endeavor.

Sincerely,

Butty Sandia Engelmen Sandi Engelman

Chair

cc: Donald Hollingworth, Vice Chair

Robert Wise, Administrator

Attachment

1739 Signal Point Road | P.O. Box 12140 | Charleston, SC 29422-2140 | P 843-795-9060 | F 843-762-5240 | www.jipsd.org

JIPSD is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider, an At-Will Employer and a Drug-Free Workplace. We participate in E-Verify.







City of Charleston

JOHN J. TECKLENBURG

August 27, 2018

Mr. Donald Hollingsworth Vice Chair James Island Public Service District PO. Box 12140 Charleston, SC 29422-2140

Dear Mr. Hollingsworth:

I offer this letter, on behalf of the Mayor's Office and the City of Charleston, for our collaboration in working with you for your new Fire Station on Folly Road.

Our Legal Counsel and Planning Departments will be requesting a meeting with the Town of James Island to facilitate.

The City of Charleston is fully committed to working with James Island Public Service.

Sincerely,

John J. Tecklenburg

Mayor, City of Charleston

JJT:jmo